
28260 

RESOLUTION NO. 28260 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR MAYSE CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-10-005-201, 
ENTERPRISE SOUTH INDUSTRIAL PARK SANITARY 
SEWER UPGRADE, PHASE 2, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED NINETY AND 07/100 DOLLARS 
($1,084,390.07), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED SEVEN MILLION TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED AND 27/100 DOLLARS ($7,029,800.27). 
______________________________________________________ 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Mayse Construction Company 

relative to Contract No. W-10-005-201, Enterprise South Industrial Park Sanitary Sewer 

Upgrade, Phase 2, for an increased amount of $1,084,390.07, for a revised contract amount not 

to exceed $7,029,800.27. 

ADOPTED: June 9, 2015 

/mem 


